Illinois law.

Section 240.1905  Application for Permit to Drill or Convert to Other Types of Wells or Drill Holes 

a)	No person shall drill or convert a service well covered by this Subpart without a permit from the Department. 

b)	Application for a permit to drill or convert a service well shall be made on forms prescribed by the Department.  The application shall be executed under penalties of perjury, and accompanied by the nonrefundable fee of $400 and the bond required under Subpart O. 

(Source:  Amended at 49 Ill. Reg. 565, effective December 30, 2024)
